
WRJ-26_72

REGEVEQCOLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED Z_`Z 300 Columbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman St.
WITHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION f" Denver, Colorado 80203 ?, X DCI Z T̀ 74
OF THE WORK DESCRIBED HERE- L/

ON. TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK WELL COMPLETION AND PUMP INSTALLATION REPORT
y1ptER pESOd1t?

INK' 
PERMIT NUMBER 59241 StptE ERalgol:51

COLO.

WELL OWNER Charles & Marlene Jimmerson S E % of the N E of Sec. 34

ADDRESS % Jerry Connell Atty. 2921 Speer Blvd.
T _ 5 SO- R. 71 W 6 P.M.

Denver, Colo. 80211
DATE COMPLETED Ailg st ;n 119-7-4

WELL LOG

From To Type and Color of Material

Water

Loc.

0 10 Topsoil
10 20 Decomposed granite

20 60 Gray and pink granite
6

60 90 Gray and pink granite & 901

White quartz
1?-actured.

TOTAL DEPTH 901

Use additional pages necessary to complete log.

HOLE DIAMETER

8 in, from 0 to 20 ft.

6,118 in, from 20 to 90 ft.

in. from to ft.

DRILLING METHOD Air Percussion

CASING RECORD: Plain Casing

Size 6o5/8& kind Steel from 0 to 20 ft.

Size 42 & kind Plastic from 10 to 50 ft.

Size & kind from to ft.

Perforated Casing

Size 4? & kind Plastic from 50 to 90 ft.

Size -& kind from to ft.

Size __ & kind from to ft.

GROUTING RECORD

Material Cement 520

Intervals

Placement Method Poured

GRAVEL PACK: Size.

Interval

TEST DATA

Date Tested haguat 3o 19 1A_

Static Water Level Prior to Test 601 ft.

Type of Test Pump Air

Length of Test 6 Ars

Sustained Yield (100VM) 5G.P.M.

Final Pumping Water Level



CONTRACTORSSTATEMENT

The undersigned, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that he is the contractor of the well or

pump installation described hereon; that he has read the statement made hereon; knows the content

thereof, and that the same is true of h' knowled

Signature License No. 96

State of Colorado, County of SS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aa?day of 19 ?.

My Commission expires: 
Expires Sept 24197 , 19_1

Notary Public ^???+ u L*?/?

FORM TO BE MADE OUT IN QUADKuPLICATE: WHITE FORM must be an original copy on both sides and signed.
WHITE AND GREEN copies must be filed with the State Engineer. PINK COPY is for the Owner and YELLOW COPY is for the Driller.



WRJ-5-71 COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES p ,
101 Columbine Bldg., 1845 Sherman Street, Denver, Colorado 80203 U-''

TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK. APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE ACCEPTANCE, l"`>'

APPLICATION FOR-

A PERMIT TO USE GROUND WATER

A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WELL

REPLACEMENT FOR NO.
A PERMIT TO INSTALL A PUMP

OTHER

G t ? S ?- M4itG?.?E Ja"1G'tSOn/
APPLICANT

IRO, er SiOY ec

Street Address " emu ` - -}
JN'+1M4r1. S

City & State hwilmooseel,

Telephone No. 5"_"64
NAME OF AQUIFER GROUND WATER IS TO BE OBTAINED

FROM: granite

GROUND WATER TO BE USED FOR:1
DOMESTIC 1

LIVESTOCK ( 2)
MUNICIPAL ( 8)
OTHER

WELL LOCATION

COUNTY

SE u of the

a72

Jefferson

NE 411 of Section 34

T. 5 , S' , R. 71 W , 6Lhp,M.
IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, THE WELL MUST BE

LOCATED WITH REFERENCE TO GOVERNMENT SURVEY

CORNERS, MONUMENTS OR SECTION LINES BY DISTANCE

AND BEARING ( DOMESTIC WELLS MAY BE LOCATED BY

LOT, BLOCK, & SUBDIVISION.)

PROPOSED TOTAL DEPTH OF WELL 150 Ft. ft. from section line

North or South
ESTIMATED MAXIMUM PUMPING RATE 15 GPM ft. from section line

East or West

AVERAGE ANNUAL AMOUNT OF GROUND WATER TO BE

LOT 4 BLOCK FILING 4

APPROPRIATED --- Acre-feet
a SUBDIVISION EVERGREEN MEADOWS

ANTICIPATED GROUT PROGRAM

Ground Water Basin ---

Material cement

Water Mgmnt, Dist. ---

Intervals 5 ft. to 20 ft. as soon as posse e,

Anticipated drilling date 19 _
Placement Method --- Owner of land on which well

is located:

PROPOSED CASING: Applicant

Plain 6 5/8 in.
7- in.

Perf. 4 in.

in,

Driller A. J. Drilling Co. No. 711

Address

IF

from -0- ft,
from 10 ft.
from 80 ft.

from ft.

F

to 20 ft.

to -80 - ft.
to 150 ft.

to ft.

Other water rights on this land ---

Signature of Applicant

OF THIS APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL APPLICATION APPROVED: VALID FOR ONE 1) YEAR

SIX (6) MONTH EXTENSION OF EXPIRATION DATE TO AFTER DATE ISSUED UNLESS EXTENDED FOR GOOD

NOVEMBER 8, 1974 IS HEREBY APPROVED. CAUSE SHOWN TO THE ISSUING AGENCY.

J" 
PERMIT NO. 5912.41

DATE ISSUED APR 2 8 1972

STA E GINS
1

BY d



THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WELL MUST BE SHOWN AND THE AREA TO BE

NORTH SEC ON LINE

81

PA

a
H

U?

3W

SOUTH SEC ON

I

Mile

1

THE SCALE OF THE DIAGRAM IS TWO INCHES EQUALS ONE-MILE

Owner of

irrigated land

Legal description of

irrigated land

IRRIGATED MUST BE SHADED OR CROSS-HATCHED ON THE DIAGRAM BELOW

This diagram represents nine (9) sections. Use the CENTER SQUARE
one section) to indicate the location of the well, if possible.

Number of acres

to be irrigated

c_d
G

1

WATER EQUIVALENTS TABLE ( Rounded Figures)

An acre-foot covers 1 acre of land 1 foot deep.
1 cubic foot per second (cfs) ... 449 gallons per minute
1 acre-foot .... 43,560 cubic feet .... 325,900 gallons.
1,000 gpm pumped continuously for one day produces 4.42 acre-feet.
100 gpm pumped continuously for one year produces 160 acre-feet.



LAW OFFICES

TS 1?,{CONNELL ANDM MCLELLAN COLORADO OFFICEHUGO
WALTER BOHM BOH
JERRY O. CONNELL 2921 NORTH SPEER BOULEVARD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.

BRUCE G. MCLELLAN HUGO, COLORADO 00021

DENVER, C O L O R A D O 80211
49"2611

433-6314

c- 
VO

April 12, 1974

Colorado Division of Water Resources ? PSttEP
101 Columbine Building
1845 Sherman Street

Denver, Colorado 80203

Attention: Reiner Haubold

RE: Permit number 59241 ( Morales)

Dear Mr. Haubold:

I am the attorney for Charles and Marlene Jimerson,
who purchased the property in Jefferson County that is the

subject of the above entitled permit number. This property
was bought from Evaristo Morales in July of 1973. A copy of

the permit is attached hereto for your information.

It is my understanding that upon good cause shown,
this permit would be extended for a period of time after the

expiration date. My client wishes me to apply, in his behalf,
for such an extension and show as grounds the following:

Mr. and Mrs. Jimerson's present address is P.O. Box

5268, Arabian American Oil Company, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia, and

they contemplate remaining there for a period of approximately
four more years. However, Mr. Jimerson anticipates being in

Colorado perhaps in the Fall of 1974 or Summer of 1975. They
intend to construct a peranent home on this property and upon
their return from overseas, to live there. Due to the problems
in communication between Colorado and Arabia, I am their attorney
in fact as well as in law. A copy of the executed Power of

Attorney is enclosed herein, and by that authority I request, in
their name, an extension of the permit to drill a well.

If you require anything further or if there is anything
that I should be made aware of, please notify me and I will

comply accordingly.

Yours very truly,

BOHM, CONNELL AND MCLELLAN

JCC:jIc
Enclosures



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, CHARLS'S B A13A2I JI1ffit ON

and MARLENE BOOTH JIMSON, of Box 512, Springhill. Louusiana
71075, being about to depart from the United States ant to reside
for a time abroad, hereby appoint JURY C. CO . t,, at 0921 ! forth

Speer Boulevard, Denver, Colorado 80211, our true aM lawful
attorney to act in, manages and conduct all our affail , sod for
that purpose in our names and on our behalf to do and exeoute all
or any of the following acts, deeds mid thisgsi

iw D To ask, dawand, sue for, recover,
and receiveTodR.sums of moom'44ebts. dues, goodsr mss, s*rChesydise@
chattels, effects, and things of whatsoever nature or description
which now are or hereafter shall be or become due, owing, payable,
or belonging to us in or by any right, title, was, or means howeo-
ever, and upon receipt thereof or of any part theroof to mass sign,
execute, and deliver such receipts, releases, or other discharges
for the same respectively as he shall think fit or be advised.

2. l'Q„ Aocotmts, To settle any account or reckoning
whatsoever where n we now are or at any time hereafter shall be in

any wise interested or concerned with any person whomsoever, and to

pay or receive the balanoe thereof as the case may require.

2_S' To receive every sum of money
which now is oMere? s? Abe due or belonging to us upon the

security or by virtue of any mortgage and on receipt of the full
amount secured thereby to execute a good and sufficient release or

other discharge of such mortgage by deed or otherwise.

4, To so and Sukait Ig . To compromise
with or makes ! manses to any person or or In respect to any debt
or demand whatsoever which now is or shall at any time hereafter
become due and payable to us, and to take and receive any Composition
or dividend thereof or thereupon, and to give releases or other dis-
charges for the whole of such debts or demands, or to submit to arbi-
tration every such debt or demand and every other right, matter, and

thing due to or concerning u¦ as our attorney shall think beet, and

for that purpose to enter into and execute and deliver such bonds of
arbitration or other instruments as our attorney may deem advisable
in the premises.

5. ,:„ and p eriQ0 To commence, prosecute, discon-
tinue, or de en al mot ions or other legal proceedings touching our

estate or any part thereof, or touching any matter in which we or

our estate may be in any wise concerned.

6. . To ( siJgge Real 1q&U • To enter into and upon all and

singular our re estate, and to let, manage, and improve the same

or any part thereof, and to repair or otherwise improve or alter, and
to insure any buildings thereon.

Receive To contract with any7.
person for eas ng or such per o s, at such rents and subject to
such conditions as our attorney shall see fit, all or any of my said
real estate, and any such person to let into possession thereof, and

to execute all such leases and contracts as shall be necessary or

proper in that behalf, and to give notice to quit to any tenant or

occupier thereof, and to receive and recover from all tenants and

occupiers thereof or of any part thereof all rents, arrears of rent,
and sums of money which now are or shall hereafter become due and
payable in respect thereof, and also on nonpayment thereof or of any

part thereof to take all necessary or proper means and proceedings
for determining the tenancy or occupation of such tenants or occu-

piers, and for ejecting the tenants or occupiers and recovering the

possession thereof.

tt.eF ?NaN
acs°.



N,a;?R aka
T ' ell gr C roongl . To sell, s a' co?o•

either at pub c or private e e, or exc angs any ppar or parts of

our real estate or personal property for such consideration and

upon such terms as our attorney shall think fit, and to execute and
deliver good and sufficient deeds or other instruments for the con-

veyance or transfer of the same, with such covenants of warranty or

otherwise as our attorney shall see fit, and to give good and effec-
tual receipts for all or any part of the purchase price or other
consideration.

4. T , To deposit
any moneys whAc may Dome o h s an s as sue attorney with any
bank or banker, or other person, either in our names or his own,

and any of such money
be

any other money to which we are entitled
which now is or shall be deposited to withdraw, and either employ as

he shall think fit in the payment of any debts, or interest, payable
by us, or taxes, assessments, insurance, and expenses due and pay-
able or to become due and payable on account of our real and personal
estate, or in or about any of the purposes herein mentioned, or

otherwise for our use and benefit, or to invest in our names in any
stocks, shares, bonds, securities or other property, real or personal,
as he may think proper, and to receive and give receipts for any
income or dividend arising from such investments, and all and any
such investments or other investments to vary or dispose of for our

use and benefit as he may think fit.

10. To aorrow M . To borrow any sum or

sums of money on such terms MINh such security, whether real
or personal property, as our attorney may think fit, and for that

purpos;_? to execute all promissory notes, bonds, mortgages, and other
instruments which slay be necessary or proper.

11. E . For all or any of
the purposes of ese presents to enter n o and sign, seal, execute,
acknowledge, and deliver any contracts, deeds, or other instruments
whatsoever, and to draw, accept, make, indorse, discount, or other-
wise deal with any bills of exchange, checks, promissory notes, or

other commercial or mercantile instruments.

12. 12 -D andti;ter
Things. In general to do all other acts,

deeds, .natters, ngs whatsoever in or about our estate, prop-
erty, and affairs, or to concur with persons jointly interested with
ourselves therein in doing all acts, deeds, matters, and things
herein, either particularly or generally described as fully and

effectually to all intents and purposes as we could do in our own

proper person if personally present.

NOW, THEREFORE, we hereby appoint the said Jerry C. Connell
our true and lawful attorney from and immediately after the happen-
ing of either or any of the said events during our absence to act
in and manage all our affairs in the same manner in all respects as

the Braid Charles Beaman Jimerson and :Marlene Booth Jimmerson could
have donet and we accordingly grant to and vest in the said Jerry
C. Connell as and from the date of such event all and every the same

nowers and authorities in or concerning the premises in all things
aE are hereinbefore granted to or vested in the said Charles Beaman
Jimerson and ' arlene Booth Jimerson and as if the names of the said
Charles i,eaman Jimerson and Marlene booth Jimerson had throughout
these presents been inserted instead of the name of the said Jerry
C :: onnell .

i'. Ii n o ' e W t ut
t e of ?evgsàtion. And we, the sa d Charles LaSen Jimerson and

flarlene Tooth Jimerson, hereby ratify and confirm and promise at all
times to ratify and confirm all and whatsoever our attorney, whether
the said Jerry C. Connell, or any attorney hereunder substituted,
shall lawfully do or cause to be done in and about the premises by

rtue c. these presents, including anything which shall be done

2 -



r?114,
between the revocation of these presents by oar death or in any ? co?e
other manner and notice of such revocation reaching our attorneys
and we hereby declare that as against us and all persons claiming
under us everything which our attorney shall do or cause to be
done in pursuance hereof after such revocation as aforesaid shall
be valid and effectual in favor of any person claiming the benefit
thereof who before the doing thereof shall net have had actual notice
of such revocation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto not our hands and seals

this i"!l day of July, A.D. one thousand nine hundred and

seventy-three.

A/

STATE C' COTC?ADO )
as.

City and County of Denver )

I, Shirley Koehler, a Notary Public in and for said

County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Charles Beaman
Jmerson and "arlene 'ooth Jimmerson, who personally known to me to
be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within Power of

Attorney, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument of

writing as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

riven under my hand and official seal, this day of

Ju1Qi, 1973,

7omrnission expires T

otary public

3 -



JOHN D. VANDERHOO-
Governor

eot
0

1828

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Department of Natural Resources
300 Columbine Building

1845 Sherman Street

Denver, Colorado 80203 ..

April 19, 1974

Bohm, Connell & McLellan, P.C.
2921 North Speer Boulevard

Denver, Colorado 80211

C. J. E:UIPER
teto Engineer

Attn: Mr. Jerry C. Connell RE: Extension of well permit A59241

Mr. Charles Jimerson)

Dear Sir:

Your request for an extension of the expiration date for the

subject permit has been received and reviewed.

It is the determination of the State Engineer, that insufficient
cause was shown for the extension. Therefore, we are sorry to inform

you that your request for an extension has been denied.

Please be advised, however, that a new " Household Use Only" permit
may be issued when a more definite date for the drilling of the well
has been established. This, of course, will require a new application.

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please
contact Mr. Robert Bossen of this office.

Very truly yours,

Reiner G. Haubold
Water Resources Engineer
Ground Water Section

RGH/RWB:Iks



LAW OFFICES

WALTER BOHM B01-IM, CONNELL AND MclELLAN
JERRY C. CONNELL 2921 NORTH 3PEER BOULEVARD

BRUCE G. MCLELLAN
DENVER, C O L O R A D O 9 0 211

4336314

May 2, 1974

Division of Water Resources

Guound Water Section
300 Columbine Building
1845 Sherman Street

Denver, Colorado 80203

Attention: Mr. Robert Bossen.

RE: Extension of well permit #59241,
Charles and Marlene Jimerson.

Dear Mr. Bossen:

RECEIVED

SAY 0 3'74

WATER K29LABES
STATE ENORM

CaLD.

This is to confimm our conversation of the 26th of

April, 1974, concerning the above numbered w(§ll permit.

I would reaffirm, that after contacting Mr. Jimerson
in Saudi Arabia, I can state that we will definitely prepare to

drill no later than the last day of August, 1974, and should

be completed, in any event, by the last day of December, 1974.

In light of the foregoing, I request that my letter
of April 12, 1974, requesting an extension of well permit
59241, be reconsidered and re-evaluated. I await your reply.

Yours very truly,

BOHM, CONNELL AND McLELLAN

rry Connell

JCC:jlc

HUGO, COLORADO OFFICE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.

HUGO, COLORADO 80821

743-2611



May 13, 1974

Mr. Jerry C. Connell
Bohm, Connell & McLellan
2921 North spear Blvd.
Denver, Colorado 80211

RE: Well Permit No. 59241 ( Charles Jimerson)

Dear Sir:

Your request for an extension of time to construct this well
has been received and reviewed.

You are hereby giveii notice that an extension of six C _months
to November 8, 1974 has been approved , v the Stare Engineer, and two

copiesof theamen`t<ed pennit are enclos .d. "Iso, ;:12ase be advised
that additional extensions might not ' say> apprcvt»a.

Once the permanent aump is inst,'Olad, a gar •:1r;??11 pump - installation

report and permanent pump test data report must 41- submitted to our

office. In order to properly register the above wfill,,you should
submit a Statement of Beneficial Use. The necessary farms are available
from Water Well Contractors, Pump Installation Contractors, or the
Colorado Division of Water Resources offices.

If you have any questions on this wafter, please feel free to

contact Mr. Robert Bossen of this office.

Very truly yours,

Reiner G. Haubold
Water Resources Engineer
Ground Water Section

RGH/RWB:1ks
Enclosures


